

SYNOPSIS

TUSCALOOSA CITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, December 12, 2023

CONVENED 3:01 p.m.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Chairperson Norman Crow

Vice Chairperson Matthew Wilson

Councilmember Lee Busby

ABSENT

Councilmember Cassius Lanier (alternate)

BUSINESS CONDUCTED: All votes are unanimous unless otherwise indicated.

Approved minutes of previous meeting. **(B/W)**

NEW BUSINESS

Approved minor public works contract with MAK Environmental, LLC for asbestos removal services at 2509 11th Street East totaling \$6,700.00. **(B/W; Selvin Greene, Public Works, presented this item.)**

Approved professional services contract with Evoqua Water Technologies LLC for full-service odor control program for Lift Stations 2, 15, 33, and 41 with a total not to exceed \$400,000.00. **(W/B; Kimberly Michael, Water and Sewer, presented this item.)**

Approved professional services contract with Porter Higginbotham Engineering, Inc. for CE&I on the MPO Resurfacing Project totaling \$222,804.00. **(W/B; Zach O'Neal, Office of the City Engineer, presented this item.)**

Approved minor public works contract with minor public works contract with Dogan Metal Products for repair of iron fencing located at Lurleen B. Wallace and University Boulevard totaling \$790.00. **(B/W; Craig Thorpe, Construction, Facilities, and Grounds, presented this item.)**

Granted authorization to execute a subscription renewal contract with Sprout Social, Inc. for professional services providing a social media management platform with a total not to exceed \$12,180.48. **(B/W; Richard Rush, Strategic Communications, presented this item.)**

Approved 2012 CDBG-DR Action Plan Amendment No. 20. **(W/B; Carly Standridge, Chief Financial Officer, presented this item.)**

Granted authorization to retain the Appraisal and Consultant Group as appraiser and Wombwell Appraisal Group as review appraiser regarding the Alberta Remnant Parcel Disposal Project. **(B/W; Scott Holmes, City Attorney, presented this item.)**

Authorized amendment no. 1 to Davis Architects contract for design services on State of Alabama funded STEM Center at Saban Center totaling \$840,946.75. **(W/B; Jonathan Grammer, Volkert, presented this item.)**

Authorized amendment no. 1 to Volkert, Inc. contract for program management services on State of Alabama funded STEM Center at Saban Center totaling \$1,087,285.50. **(W/B; Jonathan Grammer, Volkert, presented this item.)**

Authorized contract with TTL, Inc. for additional preliminary geotechnical services at Saban Center totaling \$14,900.00. **(B/W; Jonathan Grammer, Volkert, presented this item.)**

ADJOURNED 3:18 p.m. (W/B)

Vickie Gilliland
City Council Secretary



Following each item of business are the initials of the Councilmember who introduced the item and the Councilmember who seconded the matter: C-Crow, W-Wilson, B-Busby, L-Lanier. Only "No" votes are distinguished.